

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 9453/2010

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN HOTELS CO.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
Mr. Rajni Ohri, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In support of the proposition that after the amendment in the Finance Act No. 14 of 2010, the High Court has jurisdiction to condone the delay in filing of appeal, learned ASG appearing for the Revenue has relied on the order dated 5th July, 2010 passed by a three judge Bench of this Court in SLP (C) CC No.7857/2010. In view of the said order, let notice be issued.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(N.B.DHYANI)
Court Master